
 
AGENDA REQUEST  

 

 

TO:  Mayor and City Council 

FROM: Johnny Timmons, Manager TW&L 

DATE: June 25, 2025 

SUBJECT:  IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER # 1 FOR THE TWL 

LS REPLACEMENT FOR CLIFF GOOKIN #1 & #2 & MID-SOUTH (BID NO 

2024-045WL) ARPA JT  
  

 

Request:  

Approval of the attached change order: 

 

TWL LS Replacement for Cliff Gookin #1 & #2 & Mis-South (ARPA) – Change Order # 1 – 

This change order adds $45,500.00 to the original contract amount for the installation of two (2) 

insertion valves due to the discovery that the existing gate valves to isolate the lift station are 

inoperable. A time extension of 90 days is also requested due to delayed lift station materials 

delivery. Therefore, the revised contract amount is $1,605,500.00 and the new completion date 

will be September 29, 2025. 

 

 

 

 

 

 


